
 
OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER 

9120 County Road 14 
Wauseon, Ohio 43567-9669 

 
Telephone: 419-335-3816     www.fultoncountyoh.com/engineer.htm          Fax: 419-335-1091 

 
 

Frank T. Onweller,  P.E.,  P.S.  Rod Creager, P.E., P.S. 
County Engineer  Chief Deputy Engineer 

                  
 
  
June 10, 2013 

 
ADDENDUM 2 

 
2013 Reclamation of Various Fulton County Roads 

 
 

RE: Prevailing Wage Rate, Unit Price Bid Schedule, Typical Sections, Bid Opening 
 

1. Prevailing Wage Rate 
 
Permanently attach the updated Prevailing Wage Rate to the proposal. 
 

2. Unit Price Bid Schedule 
 
On page 8 of the proposal, change the Units for Reference Number 33 on the 
Unit Price Bid Schedule from S.Y. to Gal.  The correct information for this item 
is 1,270 Gal. of Bituminous Fog Seal Material. The application rate for this item 
is 0.12 Gal./S.Y. 
 

3. Typical Sections 
 
Note that on page 31, in the legend for Road B (Road AC to SR108), the 
Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 should be listed at a 
thickness of 2.0”.  The quantity listed in the Unit Price Bid Form is correct. 
 
Note that on the Typical Section for Road B (Road AC to SR108), the 
reclamation limits are shown at a 24’ width.  The reclamation limits should be 
shown 0.5’ wider than the proposed pavement area.  The width to be 
reclamated is the original 18’ pavement and the 3’ of widening for a total width 
of 21’. 
 

4. Bid Opening 
 
The bid opening for this project is changed to Tuesday, June 18, 2013 at 11:00 
A.M. 

 
End of addendum. 
 




	addendum 2
	201306101026

